*x% FIRST GAZETTE NOTICES ****

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1000 (3)
THE DATE OF THE PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE,

OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006,

SHOWN TO THE CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

COMPANIES ACT 2006

THESE COMPANIES ARE BEING REMOVED FROM THE REGISTER AT THEIR OWN REQUEST.

ABC FOODS LTD

ABSOLUTE URBAN LIMITED

ACACIA SOLUTIONS LTD

ADOLLABLE APPAREL LTD

A.E.E.Z. LIMITED

AKES TECHS LTD

AL-HADI (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

ALISA FISHING LIMITED

ALPHA MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LTD.

AMCICO LIMITED

ANJ J LIMITED

Al LAWN CARE LTD.

ARCHIBALD & CO LTD.

ARMED FORCES & VETERANS FINANCIAL
SERVICES LIMITED

ARTE DIGITAL DECOR LTD

ARTHUR DRUMMOND AND SONS LIMITED
THE ART-TREK ARTISTS LIMITED

ARUBI LIMITED

AULD ALLIANCE DUMFRIES LTD

AUTO ENG GLASGOW LTD

AZURE COUNSELLING SERVICES LTD

BEC SERVICES (SCOTLAND) LIMITED
THE BESPOKE TIMBER KIT COMPANY
LIMITED

BETTINA'S PARTY PLAN LIMITED

BFB PROPERTY & INVESTMENT COMPANY
LIMITED

BLACKGROVE LIMITED

BLAIR NEAVE LIMITED

BLINKBONNY GARAGE LTD

BOOTH'S GIN COMPANY LIMITED

BOUTIQUE26 LIMITED

BRAES CAR WASH LTD

BRUCE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

BULLITT MUSIC LIMITED

CALDERA INCINERATION LTD.
CALDERVALE BUILDERS & PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE LTD.

CALEDONIA HOMES (BLACKBURN) LIMITED
CALEDONIA HOMES (HILLPARK) LIMITED
CALEDONIA HOMES SOUTH LIMITED
CALEDONIAN SUPPORT SERVICES LTD.

CARDWELL DRAUGHTING SERVICES LIMITED

CCR STEEL ERECTING & CLADDING
LIMITED

C.E.O TESTING SERVICES LIMITED

C G OIL SERVICES LIMITED

LIMITED

FIRST GAZETTE NOTICES - CONTINUED
FR ENTERPRISE LTD

G & H CERAMICS LTD

GAP RESIDENTIAL (BALLENCRIEFF)
LIMITED

GARVOCK ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD.

SC359950
5C418448
5C414984
5C443075
SC381714
S5C328733
SC318079
5C268299
SC131019
5C264488
5C400474
SC375956
SC297747
SC375515

5C264014
5C222033
SC178565
5C242382
SC415013
SC351439
SC373642
SC356429
5C402361

S5C440788
SC401723

5C342508
SC323769
SC375710
5C222032
5C402886
5C340815
S5C091046
SC367559
5C323935
5C401186

5C263304
5C230284
S5C212915
5C348373
S5C321750
SC334810

SC330087
SC357967

SC415331
S5C392447
S5C275720

SC314366

CHOICES (PAISLEY) LTD

CLYDE BERGEMANN POWER GROUP US
LIMITED

COCO VIOLET LIMITED
COMMUNICATION ZONE LTD

THE CONSTRUCTION SKILLS CENTRE
LIMITED

COPPER SQUARE SYSTEMS LIMITED
CORCORAN CONSULTANCY LTD.
COUNTRYWIDE SOLUTIONS (CWS) LTD
D & G EXPRESS DELIVERYS LTD

DA SOCIAL LIMITED

DESIGN I.T. (ABERDEEN) LIMITED
DESTROYED SHRUBS LIMITED

DG SPORTS COACHING LIMITED

D GUNN LIMITED

DIRECTFLIGHT (SCOTLAND) LIMITED
DLM MANAGEMENT LTD

DLR LOGISTICS & MATERIALS SERVICES
LTD

DOMANI CLOTHING LIMITED

DOSH MEDIA LTD

DREAMFLOORS LIMITED

DUST AND FUME EXTRACTION LTD

EAST MINE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

EBONY CONTRACTS LTD.

ELLIS REBT LTD.

ELMBROCK LIMITED

ELRON (LAURENCEKIRK) LTD

EN-COMPASS-UK LTD.

ERIS ADVOCACY LTD

EXTREME BONGO LIMITED

FAT TOAD DESIGN LIMITED

FIONDA WINE IMPORTING COMPANY
LIMITED (THE)

5THDAY LIMITED

FLIPSILVER LIMITED

FLYING COLORS DECORATORS LIMITED
FORD SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED
FORREST CAFE LIMITED

FREDERIC NAVARRO AVIATION SERVICES
LIMITED

FREDI SEAFOOD LTD.

FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMCCCXII)
LIMITED

FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMDCCCXV)
LIMITED

FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMDCCXL)

LILYROSE ART LIMITED

LIME KEY LIMITED

L.M.R. CONSULTANTS LTD.
MACKAY'S OF ST ANDREWS LIMITED
MACKMOORE LTD.

THAT AT THE END OF THREE MONTHS FROM
THE NAMES OF THE COMPANIES LISTED BELOW WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS

SC414348
SC215951

SC327858
SC357229
SC331123

SC285416
SC269155
SC429266
SC361610
SC333258
SC364290
SC271718
SC416586
SC284186
SC302733
SC436923
SC324041

SC289794
SC307761
SC229240
SC414049
SC267940
SC305687
SC384826
SC174206
SC414845
SC414825
SC386520
SC364491
SC380953
SC058447

SC362909
SC315556
SC194797
SC331115
SC415039
SC350237

SC318372
SC310193

SC325842

SC323028

SC329318
SC364757
SC318516
SC162565
SC319695

22/03/2013
22/03/2013

22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013

22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013

22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013

22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013

22/03/2013
22/03/2013

22/03/2013

22/03/2013

22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013
22/03/2013



