*** FIRST GAZETTE NOTICES **** NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1000(3) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT AT THE END OF THREE MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF THE PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE, THE NAMES OF THE COMPANIES LISTED BELOW WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

COMPANIES ACT 2006

THESE CONDITIES ARE REING REMOVED FO	COMPANIES ACT 20			
THESE COMPANIES ARE BEING REMOVED FF	COM THE REGISTER AT THEIR OWN	REQUEST.	00414240	22/02/2012
ABC FOODS LTD	SC359950	CHOICES (PAISLEY) LTD	SC414348	22/03/2013
ABSOLUTE URBAN LIMITED	SC418448	CLYDE BERGEMANN POWER GROUP US	SC215951	22/03/2013
ACACIA SOLUTIONS LTD	SC414984	LIMITED		
ABC FOODS LTD ABSOLUTE URBAN LIMITED ACACIA SOLUTIONS LTD ADOLLABLE APPAREL LTD A.E.E.Z. LIMITED AKES TECHS LTD AL-HADI (SCOTLAND) LIMITED ALISA FISHING LIMITED ALPHA MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LTD.	SC443075	COCO VIOLET LIMITED	SC327858	22/03/2013
A.E.E.Z. LIMITED	SC381714	COMMUNICATION ZONE LTD	SC357229	22/03/2013
AKES TECHS LTD	SC328733	THE CONSTRUCTION SKILLS CENTRE	SC331123	22/03/2013
AL-HADI (SCOTLAND) LIMITED	SC318079	LIMITED		
ALISA FISHING LIMITED	SC268299	COPPER SQUARE SYSTEMS LIMITED	SC285416	22/03/2013
	SC131019	CORCORAN CONSULTANCY LTD.	SC269155	22/03/2013
AMCICO LIMITED ANJ J LIMITED A1 LAWN CARE LTD. ARCHIBALD & CO LTD.	SC264488	COUNTRYWIDE SOLUTIONS (CWS) LTD	SC429266	22/03/2013
ANJ J LIMITED	SC400474	D & G EXPRESS DELIVERYS LTD	SC361610	22/03/2013
A1 LAWN CARE LTD.	SC375956	DA SOCIAL LIMITED	SC333258	22/03/2013
ARCHIBALD & CO LTD.	SC297747	DESIGN I.T. (ABERDEEN) LIMITED	SC364290	22/03/2013
ARMED FORCES & VETERANS FINANCIAL	SC375515	DESTROYED SHRUBS LIMITED	SC271718	22/03/2013
SERVICES LIMITED		DG SPORTS COACHING LIMITED	SC416586	22/03/2013
ARTE DIGITAL DECOR LTD	SC264014	D GUNN LIMITED	SC284186	22/03/2013
ARTHUR DRUMMOND AND SONS LIMITED	SC222033	DIRECTFLIGHT (SCOTLAND) LIMITED	SC302733	22/03/2013
THE ART-TREK ARTISTS LIMITED	SC178565	DLM MANAGEMENT LTD	SC436923	22/03/2013
ARUBI LIMITED	SC242382	DLR LOGISTICS & MATERIALS SERVICES	SC324041	22/03/2013
AULD ALLIANCE DUMFRIES LTD	SC415013	LTD		
AUTO ENG GLASGOW LTD	SC351439	DOMANI CLOTHING LIMITED	SC289794	22/03/2013
AZURE COUNSELLING SERVICES LTD	SC373642	DOSH MEDIA LTD	SC307761	22/03/2013
BEC SERVICES (SCOTLAND) LIMITED	SC356429	DREAMFLOORS LIMITED	SC229240	22/03/2013
ARUBI LIMITED AULD ALLIANCE DUMFRIES LTD AUTO ENG GLASGOW LTD AZURE COUNSELLING SERVICES LTD BEC SERVICES (SCOTLAND) LIMITED THE BESPOKE TIMBER KIT COMPANY	SC402361	DUST AND FUME EXTRACTION LTD	SC414049	22/03/2013
LIMITED		EAST MINE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	SC267940	22/03/2013
BETTINA'S PARTY PLAN LIMITED	SC440788	EBONY CONTRACTS LTD.	SC305687	22/03/2013
BFB PROPERTY & INVESTMENT COMPANY	SC401723	ELLIS REBT LTD.	SC384826	22/03/2013
LIMITED		ELMBROCK LIMITED	SC174206	22/03/2013
BLACKGROVE LIMITED	SC342508	ELRON (LAURENCEKIRK) LTD	SC414845	22/03/2013
BLACKGROVE LIMITED BLAIR NEAVE LIMITED BLINKBONNY GARAGE LTD BOOTH'S GIN COMPANY LIMITED BOUTIQUE26 LIMITED BRAES CAR WASH LTD BRUCE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED BULLITT MUSIC LIMITED CALDERA INCINERATION LTD. CALDERVALE BUILDERS & PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LTD	SC323769	EN-COMPASS-UK LTD.	SC414825	22/03/2013
BLINKBONNY GARAGE LTD	SC375710	ERIS ADVOCACY LTD	SC386520	22/03/2013
BOOTH'S GIN COMPANY LIMITED	SC222032	EXTREME BONGO LIMITED	SC364491	22/03/2013
BOUTIQUE26 LIMITED	SC402886	FAT TOAD DESIGN LIMITED	SC380953	22/03/2013
BRAES CAR WASH LTD	SC340815	FIONDA WINE IMPORTING COMPANY	SC058447	22/03/2013
BRUCE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	SC091046	LIMITED (THE)		
BULLITT MUSIC LIMITED	SC367559	5THDAY LIMITED	SC362909	22/03/2013
CALDERA INCINERATION LTD.	SC323935	FLIPSILVER LIMITED	SC315556	22/03/2013
CALDERVALE BUILDERS & PROPERTY	SC401186	FLYING COLORS DECORATORS LIMITED	SC194797	22/03/2013
MAINTENANCE LTD.		FORD SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED	SC331115	22/03/2013
CALEDONIA HOMES (BLACKBURN) LIMITED	SC263304	FORREST CAFE LIMITED	SC415039	22/03/2013
CALEDONIA HOMES (HILLPARK) LIMITED	SC230284	FREDERIC NAVARRO AVIATION SERVICES	SC350237	22/03/2013
CALEDONIA HOMES SOUTH LIMITED	SC212915	LIMITED		
CALEDONIAN SUPPORT SERVICES LTD.	SC348373	FREDI SEAFOOD LTD.	SC318372	22/03/2013
CARDWELL DRAUGHTING SERVICES LIMITED	SC321750	FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMCCCXII)	SC310193	22/03/2013
CCR STEEL ERECTING & CLADDING	SC334810	LIMITED		, ,
LIMITED		FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMDCCCXV)	SC325842	22/03/2013
C.E.O TESTING SERVICES LIMITED	SC330087	T.TMTTED		,,
C G OIL SERVICES LIMITED	SC357967	FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMDCCXL)	SC323028	22/03/2013
LIMITED		REQUEST. CHOICES (PAISLEY) LTD CLYDE BERGEMANN POWER GROUP US LIMITED COCO VIOLET LIMITED COCO VIOLET LIMITED COMMUNICATION ZONE LTD THE CONSTRUCTION SKILLS CENTRE LIMITED COPPER SQUARE SYSTEMS LIMITED COCORAN CONSULTANCY LTD. COUNTRYWIDE SOLUTIONS (CWS) LTD D & G EXPRESS DELIVERYS LTD D & G EXPRESS DELIVERYS LTD DA SOCIAL LIMITED DESIGN I.T. (ABERDEEN) LIMITED DESTROYED SHRUBS LIMITED DG SPORTS COACHING LIMITED DG SPORTS COACHING LIMITED DIRECTFLIGHT (SCOTLAND) LIMITED DLM MANAGEMENT LTD DLR LOGISTICS & MATERIALS SERVICES LTD DOMANI CLOTHING LIMITED DOSH MEDIA LTD DREAMFLOORS LIMITED DUST AND FUME EXTRACTION LTD EAST MINE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED EBONY CONTRACTS LTD. ELLIS REBT LTD. ELMBROCK LIMITED ELRON (LAURENCEKIRK) LTD EN-COMPASS-UK LTD. ERIS ADVOCACY LTD EXTREME BONGO LIMITED FIONDA WINE IMPORTING COMPANY LIMITED (THE) STHDAY LIMITED FLIPSILVER LIMITED FLIPSILVER LIMITED FLIPSILVER LIMITED FREDERIC NAVARRO AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED FREDERIC NAVARRO AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED FREDI SEAFOOD LTD. FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMCCCXI) LIMITED FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMDCCXV) LIMITED FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMDCCXV) LIMITED FREELANCE EURO SERVICES (MMDCCXL)		_,, 2010
FIRST GAZETTE NOTICES - CONTINUED				
FR ENTERPRISE LTD	SC415331	LILYROSE ART LIMITED LIME KEY LIMITED L.M.R. CONSULTANTS LTD. MACKAY'S OF ST ANDREWS LIMITED	SC329318	22/03/2013
G & H CERAMICS LTD	SC392447	TIME VEN TIMIDED	00264757	22/03/2013
GAP RESIDENTIAL (BALLENCRIEFF)	SC275720	LILYROSE ART LIMITED LIME KEY LIMITED L.M.R. CONSULTANTS LTD.	SC318516	22/03/2013
			~~~~	
		MACKAY'S OF ST ANDREWS LIMITED	SC162565	22/03/2013
LIMITED GARVOCK ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD.		LIME REI EIMITED L.M.R. CONSULTANTS LTD. MACKAY'S OF ST ANDREWS LIMITED MACKMOORE LTD.	SC162565 SC319695	22/03/2013 22/03/2013